1n accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

4

Companies House

*ABGWAZA)*
A10

26/10/2019
COMPANIES HCUSE

#206

1§

Company number

Company details

lofofs[of7[ofs]2

< Filling in this ferm

Company name in full

| Glint Pay Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

2 )

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Jason Daniel

Surname

Baker

3 |

Administrator's address

Building name/number ’ 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street
I
Post town | London
County/Region r
Postcode {[E_E'[Tm—[_fs_re—{_u
Country [

Administrator's name o

Full forename(s)

Geoffrey Paul

© Other administrator
Use this section to tel! us about

Surname

Rowley

another administrator.

Administrator’s address o

Buifding name/number rznd Floor

® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street ﬁ10 Cannon Street
|
Post town lIondon
County/Region |
Postcode FI_EE[—Z[—N[—‘—EI_E-I_U
Country [

04/17 Version 1.6




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s J

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

fls Tole Blolile

: I

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

s Tole T2Tolr lo

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature
? s

e

2Fs [To [alolile

Q4717 version 1.G




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

nlmportant information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

B?Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nama

Chris Hagagitt

EWhere to send

fomenne - ERP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street

Post town

London

County/Region

e [elcfaln] e U

{Lountry

DX

cp.london@frpadvisory.com

020 3005 4000

! Telephone

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

B You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rife 2.29 Form 2.148
Statement of Affairs
IName of Company Emnpan'r Mumber
Gint Pay timited  0oS07932
In the Couwrt Case Number
High Court of Juslice 006231 OF 2012
[full name of court]

(b} Erset date

Statement as 1o the affairs of {2} Glint Pay Lid, 2nd Floor, 1310 Cannon Street, London, ECAN 6EU

On the (b} 18 September 2019, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the faciz stated in this siatement of affairs are a full, true and complele statement of the affairs of the
above named company es at [b), the date that the company entered administration.

Full Hame: _faxen GWL"_-/I:
Signed: ( MM ‘ﬁ’&ﬂ

Dabeg; 210419 \ }
Y




A - Sunmnary of Assels

Assets
Assety subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject tn floating charge:
Investment i subsidiary companies 31.07.2019
Cash & bank 31,07.2019
Prepayments 31.07.201%
Intercompany receivable 31.67.201%

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery
Fidures & Fitings
Computers & Equipment
Mokor vehicles

‘Work in Progress

Stk

Debtors/{sales ledger
Prepayments
Intercompany Loans
Cash at Bank

Estimated intal assets avaikbie for preferential creditors

s (|t &

Book Value Estimated in Reakse
£ 4

3,309,181 3,303,181

938,700 938,700

95,555 5,555

9,733,762 5,735,762
14,079,158 14,079,198

pate 21710719



Al — Sunmmary of Liabilities

{ rabilities
Preferential credioes:-
Redupndancy Payments Service
Employses {(wages & holiday)

Pensions
Estim ated deficiency | strplus as regards peeferential craditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated tolal assets available for floating charge holders
Cebts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency f surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimabed prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (brought
dovwn)

Total assets avaitable to uasecured creditors

Unsecured nen-preferential claims:
Trade Creditors
Ideroompany ediors
H¥ Revenue & Qustoms - PAYE & NEC
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT
Redundancy Payments Service
Employees
Egtimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable {brought
down)
Estimated deficency/ surplus as regards aeditors

Issued and called up caphal

Estimated total defidency/surplus as regards members

Signature { Mm(ﬂw
v LY

Estimated to Realise
L S
14,079,198
14,079,108
{£00,000)
13,479,198
13,479,158
600,000
14,079,158
{65,070}
(197,171
13,865,953 D
2,448 D
13,869,401 D
Date 211168/19




61L/01/LT e

C&DWU a0 jameubis

P SUoN

PR ION

pRYauON

pIRY 3uoN

PFYauoN

P2y JUON

PRAYIUSH

PJEY Uoy

PRYBUCH

PIRYUCH

pR4IU0Y

PiaY aucy

PRUTUCN

P{BLY SusH

Sw—

PIRY JUON

pialjouoh

PR IUON

PiRuBucy

Piay auoy

Pj2y JUcy

i3y aucy

Py Juoh

PRYIUCN

P4 wUON

PRYSUDN

Pi3y Loy

pRY uoN

0006685

HYS SEOM ‘wopuior) "AeRe b O SN0 B2y

2434 ag wyEK|

PRYIuON

focree

WS NpD3 UOpUD] SRS saA Uaant) 6b ‘SbLIpENG Lagy|

PRI ON0AS EUOGOS S

PlIY IUON

0T°'6be"S

POZES TA “SSOPNRMIEA ‘000 SUNS 53905 JSIRM, 10N Z4E

£I5INpOId PR YOI

1 T
Ny

uanb
Rundag
seq

MR
Ag pRy Ayindas
Aue p ega]

¥

3P 40 unoury

(Ppoysod ypw) ssaappy

JURWIRE 10 XEPRLY 4O uemzk

> SHOLIGIYD ANVIRHOD



COMPANY BHAREBHOLDERS

Mot of Shargholler Aildrens (ot pesteonts) Wes of shisres ekl Mernial wilm bl of Shires ieded
Fiat 2, 238 Hale Robd, Manthesger, |
 Jnson Doreres WALS S0k ! BTIEA00 L0001 [andinmy
Ben Dovies 172 [Fed Rnud, Losden, SWD 0P BEOO0D B0000L OnSinisy
Mark MubafTey G, Rye, THS! 6AD azy7000 £OD08L {OnSamry
Eray Capital Sufte % 'm'm“?ﬁmm‘ ¢ Wt Ysmas000 £0.0001 | orinary
Hanskn Pulodx Pl 2, B e, Lo SUT | razas £0.000£ sinary
150G MiBliiers Houss, Castfields Averam,
Mirous Gebe Lotklon SWLS 1LP TEID000 D001 tirfinary
Toen ummmwm-xmtmm,lm 00085 o
Sprott Ince "’M"m' “”‘m&w“m "M" “‘f; :;;' 19TA6A8EF £0.0001 Orfinary
A, 522 Qresmvich Street, Meoar York
Nicholas Sifftch Y1014 48 7399068 EOUODL Ondlsry
Srvven Ashiloy 13 Lunsdowne Cresant, Londan, Wit INT | 7188000 E0.0001 Grdinary
Ben Ecodiom MR vt o] =Y E0.0004 Ordfimary
Gliver Bolithe nmnm"ﬁammmmm sorssrs 00001  Orinuy
 Mong
David Motlnck %1 v annm 4, Bucee | s £0.0001 Grdinary
Chri L Troxindony, 45 Aveiaus de Griade: Bretsgne,
S anoyhue Mansco 98000 SE62000 0401 | ordineary
ros— Sonty Btcabara’s Bastion 36, Velicha,
[ — v Maitn 929265 04001 Crecmary
CSV Vanture ki |
ad Koman J-chome, Misato-ky, Tokyo 108-5215, | 1329000 E0.0001 | Orsnary
PR—— mq-nmww::.mmssm 246048 Pr— ot
L
Princlpal Funf o e raes T {23000 £.0001  Dnfnary
107 Nihontied] $oildoumache, $-chone, |
racam -y, Tokyo 103-0012 Jspuan 00001 jOrdiniry
Bvy Hamive 45 Vietoriz Roud, Locion, WS 2039000 OO | Grdinary
| Kathwyn 0. F4470 fuall Lakes Dr, Indien Wells, CA
Cotermatt 218 a2y £0.0061 O riiery
u Claemin d Tre-taVille 2, 130 Catipny | + o
Toun il 7 Lowndes Place, London SWIX 808 [17saasy 0.000L Ondinary
{ Wige: Slaciowll The Ham, Wentnge, Oufordshire OX12 834 [1771000 00001 | Ordiusry
Mt Beafies Hall, Chigar] Smeaiey, Chelmafond, |
’ mcm&' 1604000 ED.000L Ovtinary
Asionenise o, § The Oesernd,
rnm Loathestiund, Surey, KT22 $0Y 1480603 00001, |orginaty
Mdnt gwmu&?m,mm 478152 ¢ o o
Hogh Sioise B0 Ludbroke Rond, London Wil 3N 1435000 EO.0001, | Omtintary
Stnckfard Buckingtem Hoose, Wext Stroot, Hewbury,
Limited Beskehire, RG14 15E " |ascasTe £0.0001 Ovimary




136 Flrg Piw 08 Bobopgmoe: ON NOM 1AD
Caminda

| cmmesvnRjcawss |

Tony Oram 1380000 o000 O rdinary
il B Ireton Rodef, Colthester 003 34T [23611%4 €0.0001 Owtinary
| Sowek bk 21 Lisin Sireet; Aparkment 7, Ted Aviv, Tamet | 1208000 B00001 Ovsinary
i‘:‘*%f“ €0 Ry Do Stvnd, 1204 Geneva, Switartand | 1387000 £0.0001 | ondrunsy
ftinger — —_—
— Dark e Sl Lo Shere, |, 000t "
|Furtsieson 1 Seotf k. #4402, Torontn, O MSE 1AL, |
R P 1050000 D000, Ortinary
PRt R ——
Restated Jotm J 3537 207%h wve 5P,  Ssmmemith, WHL S80S §1oana3e EOD00L Dirdinery
ote Watton 24, The Avemas, Rbchmond, Sumsy, TWS 283 | 10ayoce o.0001 [am—
Quadrsom
o Quadrature 20 e Royals 75008 Parks France | sassax | 00001 Ordinmey
St Gruppe 10 Wiood S R, Dietivn, CTOSE20USA  |gaeass 20,0004 Ortiry
HODL 230 Pth Avectin SW, Soits § 200 Calgiry,
HOLDIRGSLID Atbirn F2F 188 BAaB0 00001 Ordirusty
Mariow Capital Btk Pior, Tewer A, 1 CyiaCity, Ebene,
# vy Hunt egubiie of Magitfus 33502 Eoboai Ondinany
Lo Consuiting 1 16, BY03
Lin o 1 00 agz000 00,0001 ardicary
M. Chote b oo o
Soobonptich Kivwrig Bargisn, Kbet Batgng, Bamgkoh 1532000 eo00x Qrdiraay
Glenn Qnick 22 Indian Fort Dove, Suney BC V4R B | 750000 £0.000L | Orcdimaxy
Ficw Biem 448, Capualy Chlcige, 1L, 80654, US | 78256y B0D00E Ordiwary
Trert & Hed T95 B Avenise OW, SUlts & 20D CHgry, [
t e rexvey 000t  Ortimary
ey Gobsl Gatewly B, Rus de 1o Perie,
e Proyidente, Mabe, Seychelles | S90%00 i Qreingay
—— -
Steve Bulker w orcombes e, Wrest Wycombe, Wik | oramo £o.000s O reiziry
235 Bth Sevemise W, Swite & 200 Calary, |
et 25109 susom0 shos0r Onsinary
Phrat Famity Pabm Groye Howse, . 0, Box 438, Raad |
Giffie Limited T, Tortaln, ¥ 1130, Britich Virgin Exfards | 525000 00004 Ordisery
Bsiin Chaprian 1Yerantn M&?&;&:ﬁ“ & |esanm £0.000% [rr—
F——— 2118 Vaithger Plice, North BE | spasoe poogor Oirdinnry




racto At mmmmwmm w0000 o0l P
Amdreve Bosdin 15 3t 52, KieTnbarg, OT L0} 106, Canndn [ 890000 €0.000, Ordinsy
ol g e et O 15X | yao0n |00 vainary
Dories Scrtimer k1, 2 Chtartod G, Loncon WS [

Tobe) Yaestin O T O T | VamOTaves, Imow Enaoo1 Ordlinby
AsTin Furno ey el o000l Orinary
= T il o o
mm Voestnd 30, 205G, Swit 16300 o0poBE | ity
s - oo o
Tt 2 3 ancastar Kvuwon, Bimet, ENAOER 495000 o000t oretimacy
Feter nmrm,wmmu:mrm  po— S ovdtenry
At Bayal cumm;'wm 416000 E0.000L Ordinary
Danld Harden 1&5%!&%”& 416000 0001 |ortineny
e Halis SI% Northampitn Plact, Soata Yomi 314% 141000 £0.0001 Drdinacy
pery P T o
Saed Nowriog A Madd Rod, Lowk, SWI3 D |aveo00 £6.0001 Ordinery
et 0-Camor szam,sTam;;?mme_ﬁ 26000 e F—
= el = —
?""'m;;; umammggummnm‘“m £6.0001 Ordsikry
Alex Holmes 367 Wifith Ave, Vencouves, 3C, V5V 247 | 400000 ED000L Ordinary
1shdiaves Yuicki Ploogh Brothess Arche Bldy BF Sepptro-shi [ 382000 E0.0001 Grnary
Dinied Ameding " Gaorgin Strbet, Vamcomver B.C.WIC3L3, 350000 £0.000E ontinaey
P, nmmmmg:.iwmusum [ P ——
';‘gt"”"'" 6 Barton Stret, Loadon, SWLEING 1338000 .00t orainaay
ecsaon Kary mmnmm:’u’:’mm, 36000 | e.0001 Ontioary
[PR——— wcrsiei Witk Yokovmma 299012, [315000 00001 Pa—
Ogars itz e N e aaane S047 | 3s0000 -~ avetasry
Raysmond Ting wwmm&m 315000 £0.0001 Qrdiniey
Cormid Buriwe ummrmnﬁwﬁm %000 0000t vty
Kty Welner menm‘mﬁg‘mm 295000 £0.0001 Ordmary




Jonathin B8 Crown Lodge, my;n'wug [
DEwson app 280646 #0008 iy
kot ) 1TTo5-88 Hma&,ﬁ:ﬁwm BC, VEB BT, - £0.0001, o
Martier
- FParbutrimid 20, CH-B508 ThaTwll, Sefterignd [ 250000 £0.0001 Ondinary
Sehostan 795 Lewre! S, Vaoaver, BEVEZIM  |250000 £0.0001. |3 ety
Le Puvoly, La R Des Marsites, St Martin
:_mw Hall Suerusey. GYA6LD FEO000 2000001 Ordinary
Ciaheth P
12 ¢ Chzistophers Close, Ladevorth, TWY ane=l 250000 E0.000L
Praut Wakdh AL Whitetf Park, London RS9 3TH U 46645 BO.0001 ¥
Paul & Juif 235 Bl Averiue SW,; Sufbs i 200 Calghry,
Chessman Alberts Y26 158 240000 ot Oecinary
Coapemmith- 28 Primcoss Gandens, London, AW3 4TH | 236000 E0.000F Y
1o
CROAM Capitad 53 Wilih Avefias, Varconier, B¢ VEY 247 | 220000 E.0001 Ordiraay
R B Capital 2D Serbrener Squyre, Sults 5, Torsite 0%
Tne AW D0 20000 E6.000% |Drdinnry
Higref Meiair- Hoisde House, Hulah Lang, id Basing, o
i o Eaningoks RG34 TAA it o s
;‘:ﬂf’“‘““’ 202 Cheyne Wik, Loodon, SWI000Q | 208000 £0.0001 Gndinary
Carl Csdefinggon: Flag <, 101 Taltor Rosd, baadan, WL 2AT 208000 0001 Orlmiy
Brakam 22 Weetmans Drive; Crichegier Besex, 604 .
el SEA 258000 000t
Paul Gannuss Fla 2, 24 Ehilbanch Gardent, TVE 00y HIBS00 E0.000E Qreinry
Jerarny Harden A1b Nerfolk Honee Road, 1ondon, SW1 113 | 203000 [T 0 £ Y
Sibina P
HeTaamit 102 Chaymo Wulk, bomdoy, SWH0 008 | 20800 FON08L
Sizphen Moone 39 Mator Noise Brive, HWE 708 208500 E0.0001 Dudinacy
A% Wijelunge #41A Tavistody Rasd; Lominn Wil 1AR O30 E5.000% Dedlnary
Carson Sentelt 25 5k, West Vanroowver, BE VIV OAD; Canada | 205000 £C.0001 ¥
LarkEn 235 Gxh Aveno SW, Saite & 200 Calgary,
O Cannor Albetts T2P 185 204000 Engock :
. " wommnm;imgmnam HH00 0000 - ;
- 235 Bt Avenue SW, Beiks # 300 Calgiay,
Chais Afseth Alberta TaF 185 ' | 200000 [LiX Oiridirary
Bradisy 239 Bth Abenae W Suite & 200 Cilghry,
O Canoar Alberts 'f2P 185 200000 0000
Kamifbikn B-F-5-10% Fulenzayrg Selkagaya-k, Tokyo 168 .l
Tontle 0001 Japan 200000 £0.000% ¥




[ fpen {)g»"i

t-mmnglwwhnmumhm s . Bed
T T VRN,
Wiand Penst Basonn Court, Simdytort, Dubits £5 DLY DEAY] 1p7e4a £00% Onfinary
iy
Lidet Farity 18, Afwit Robd, London, WLt IRD  |125000 £0.000¢ Ortinsry
Py ©536 Baasias Aand, Boukdes, ottty VS | 1eso00 001 Ordanry
s 364 Wistiers Avenus, Lonton, SWL1 378 146000 BOD00L o rdmaay
Erunly um.tm-,n-:ummum 00008 o
Ardonla Magare 22 Dollls hranue, Findhity Lomdon N3 37X | 148573 EO.J00F {ontinkny
Botn. Gamke. 1118, Wans, M Cinsan, CT, 05340, UE  [148532 [L0 | O ettiutgry
1247 Nalth ferl Whant, Nrrth Viencosrar, BG,
Adar RS V7P 1VB, Consdt * 132600 SA000L Ordlaacy
05-2438 Bgllerine Avis, Wesk Vanastvey, B,
Diris Sakholy VIV 181, Caanda * 133000 ER000L Oty
Dwayna mmw::al:gmm 130000 EN000L O iy
At 55 Cheetl Cort; Chalsdl Minor Sertsd,
Tliwwisdd Kelly London, w3 8G8 1E000 £0.0008 Ordineiy
B Skor- Fimt 3, 47 Priroes Ganfens, London S97 2P |138000 0000, o vatmacy
[TIOVENTR
Capital 4 Lonihant Sireet, Eondon, BESY 4D 113000 20,0005 Ordinury
L e — u— ——
230 15 Avanwd SW, Sulie # 200 Calphry.
ik Biehutid Alherts Y29 189 10999.7503 00001 sy
1023 Kugayama 4-chome, Soglami-kiy
Mofyama TL§ 168-HORY Ja ey PR L0001 Orcliaucy
Mo Srsechest 28 Timond Mansons. Aoy foad, A% | a0 E0.000% OrdTnacy
Nighie Adubirrgtin 127 Schiol Avimod, RECEN, S15 4GH BI000 BO.00DE Ondfiary
Fiat 4, Arcsbed House, High Road Leyton,
Arthonry Bzl Londer. FL0 S0 75000 00003 Crdinary
Sadvators Yetrt Vancouver, BE, VEK 153 53000 E00008 | Ordinasy
TST
(Vesoety 4148 Hagings Pasncie, Wath Bondt, HEW [0, PR000% P
o Comei At 4 198 Kunat Miad, et oy M5 o000 20,0001 Ordtnusy
(Drwm 8. Grove Park, Kiutisord, WALS SO | 42000 | BGOL |Ordinary
24 Sitkant Coart, Wilion Raad, ALS SPA,
Teala Cadaruswn » 3 42000 0061 Ordinary
SI3 KacDorald Rowd, Oakvitle, Ontaric
;lnmn LEARY Chisn 43000 £0001 [Onfwary
Oureratatin 142 bl 435 tioptan Rosd Loselon SE22 #TCL 10,0005 Oudinary
F— o B Fuses Road Lowdon WE BLZ Gelnd [,y 000 [ora
Tan MeBdde 121000 EDO0G0E Ondlaary
n
Sarsh Ortam: Chenbivg, 1853 10000 E0.400L L
badd 48, Whitsaal Park, Loodos N1S 3TN UK |sc00 00001 Orinary
Totats 215358077

211080




